Resolving Crisis, Reblu:’?dt’.ng Community

&
HEA {T LAND
TIA/Chicago Connections

Date : 09-23-97

RE : LY THI BA DUNG (06)

DOB : 08-30-64

ODP case #

HOcase# 42

Other case #

Address : 107/2 Nguyen An Ninh Street
Ward 2, City of My Tho
Province Tien Giang.
VietNam

Dear Sir / Madam,;

Heartland TIA / Chicago Connections is willing to sponsor the above-named to enter
the U.S. through the Immigration and Refugee Services of America.

Mrs. HUYNH THI GIAU A74512455 is The Mother

of the above-named and is able to assist the above-named in meeting any and all needs.
He / She has contacted our office on behalf of the above-named to request admission to
the U.S. of the above-named. Where applicable we have also enclosed an Affidavit of
Relationship.

Thank you very much.

Sincerely yours.

jﬂamﬁ L’NL

Long Truong
Caseworker.

c.c. LR S.A Washington, D.C.
Heartland TIA/Chicago Connections.
Anchor relative.

Applicant.

Travelers & Immigrants Aid/ Chicago Connections 4750 North Sheridan Road, Suite 300, Chicago, Illinois 60640
773-271-1073 Fax773-271-0601

A member of the Heartland Alliance for Human Needs & Human Rights in alliance with Chicago Health Outreach and Century Place Development Corp.



Name : HUYNH THI GIAU

Address
Phone #
Date
To:  Mr. Dewey Pendergrass RE. : LY THI BA DUNG (05)
Director iV :
Orderly Departure Program HO# : HO42
American Embassy - Box 58 Address : 107/2 Nguyen an Ninh Street
APO AP 96548 : Ward 2, City of My Tho ‘

: Province Tien Giang. VietNam

Dear Mr. Pendergrass;
| am writting on behalf of my children

I believe that, their status under the eligibility guidelines of Orderly Departure Program
(ODO) is effected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign Operation Act which restores
ali.gibilty to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the former VietNamese political

prisoners.

| request that, ODP check the case according to the case numbers provided above and
confirm for me that, my children listed above are eligible and part of group that ODP is now
contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter of introduction has already been sent, | would
appreciated knowing the date it was sent and to what address in VietNam. That will help me
ensure it amrives.

| appreciate that your office is busy with may cases, but my family and | are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsilered under the new law before their

sligibility expires.
On behalf of my family, | thank you for your help in this matter.
Sincerely,

cc FVPPA’ .
* for information and follow up”®




IMMIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES OF AMERICA

1717 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 701
Washington, DC 20036

Tel:(202)797-2105

Fax:(202)797-2363

Affidavit of Relationship
{Please Type or Print Legibly)

Affillate Heartland / TIA & Chicago Connections
Address & Phone, - R e — e o
 09-22-97
Section |. DateFiled: __~_ 7777~
:“ am fling this A\;ggvlt for the following person(s) located Date ol Arrival In that Country:
. Country of Asylum Overseas
Name and AKA Sex | PlacelDate of Birth Relation to You Present Location
*{underline if Known or Address
family name}
Dinh Tuong,Vietham
1 LY THI BA DUNG F | 08-30-64 ' daughter
2 LY THI BA NHAN F | Gaohoceang,Viethan  daughter
3 LY BA DUC m | Bimh Tueng,Vietnam .,
4 LY BA HIEU m | Bint Tuong,Vietpam oo,
5 LY THI BA HOA r | ¥y Tho,yietnan daughter
6 LY THI BA NHAN F | §asp,Shang,Vietnan  gaughter
7Address : 107/2 Nguyen| an Nr,nh Street
8 Ward 2, Citylof My Tho
9 Province Tieh Giaphg. VietNam
10
The case number for this family (it availa‘bla)
l‘:__ ‘
Section Il.
Full 'HUYNH THI GIAU ssH____
Name
Date of Allen #(it
Birth 09-09 36 ‘”“c,hm?4512455
‘I;'l:tch. of My Tho, Vviet Nam Your :ls renigration Status is: {check one)
Address_____ DUS Citlzen
Cert#
-Date/Place
issued
Tel# (Home) — e T— = e EPermanent Resident
{Work) ‘1 ORelugee
:"" RO BERTEASNPA ;ﬂk‘?{!&-
" - >—TTT7 77| DOther {Please Explain)
Your Country of First Asylum ’ e i B . ;
ency through which you came ié the vt Firiie o ] Date Yoi;‘ arrived [n the
uga: Y hrouah which you came to b USCC/Kansas | | pare Yo
CIty | vour Original Case °
Number:

"Additlons/Explanations” to explain any unusual
relatives.

insTRUCTIONS: Fill In Each Section. If it doesn’t apply to you, write N/A. Be certain that all
information Is correct and that the AOR Is signed and notarized. Please use black Ink or type.

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF BOTH SIDES OF YOUR I-94 OR YOUR PERMANENT RESIDENT CARD (PRA

CARD, GREEN CARD, OR |-551). WITHOUT THESE DOGUMENTS YOUR AFFIDAVIT MAY NOT BE VALID.
The purpose of this Aftidavit is to verify your relationship to refugee(s) overseas. Failure to
provide complate and accurate information may impede admission of requested refugee(s) to the
US. ¥ information is unknown to you, indicate "unknown”. If anyone uses an alias, provide it. If
anyone is deceased or his present iocation Is unknown, please indicate. Be sure to include all
relatives as spacified, anywhere In the world, living, deceased or missing.

Use the space marked

reiationships Inciuding adopted, half or step




e s - ot e b

PRI Lotk i 050

Section IR, Altidavit of Relationship

Name and AKA ' " Place/Date of Bisth Present Location/Address
"o Known # Known

Your Father:

Your Mother:

Step-Father:

Step-Mother:

Spouse:

Date{s)/Place(s} or Marrlage(s) and/or Divorce(s): —

Section IV: List ALL your Children (living, deceased or missing; blood, step, half and adopted)

" Name and AKA Sex Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
; ' ’ i Known #f Known

ot [ [N |-

Section V: List All your brothers/sisters (living, deceasoil or missing; biood, step, half or adopted.

Name and AKA Sex . Place/Date of Birth Present Location/Address
g4 M Known i Known
1
2 ]
3
4
s
Section VI
Additions/Explanations

| swear that the Information in this statement is true to the best of my knowledge, and | fully
understand that any false statement could jeopardize my immigration status in the USA.

\/ A/ g ’ol . stnm(md swom ::.n; f]:l ,Z g d*f!ay

S —

Your Signature ' ' e HAMANA

H 14
Stamp or Seal of Nolaty Public - ‘ Signaturé of Notary Pquc

: My commlssion
g 3

BFFICIAL SEAL
RONG D. NGUYEN
Public, State of Hinols

misson Expires 053001 ;

Name and Signature of agency representative who ass!sted in preparing this Affida - it (if
applicable):

— |




Translation

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

SOUTHERN CIVIL STATUS

Province Dinh Tuong AN EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS
Village Dieu Hoa FOR THE YEAR 1964, Village Dieu Hoa, Province Dinh Tuong
No. # 4451

Full name of child LY THI BA DUNG
Sex Female
Date of birth August the Thirtieth, Nineteen Sixty Four ( 08-30th-1964)
Place of birth Village Dieu Hoa ( Tran Cong Maternity )
Father’s full name LY BA TONG
Qccupation Viet Nam Air Force
Residence Dieu Hoa, Dinh Tuong
Mother’s full name HUYNH THI GIAU
Occupation Aid nurse
Residence Dieu Hoa, Dinh Tuong
Rank of wife Legitimate wife
CERTIFIED TRUE SIGNATURE CERTIFIED TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL
of the Civil Status Officer of Village Dieu Hoa, Date 09-04-64
Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong). Chairman, cuncurrently in charge of the Civil Status
Vice District Chief Officer TRAN VAN THANH (signed & sealed)
NGUYEN THE CHU (signed & sealed)
WITNESS
Dieu Hoa, date 09-04-1964
The Financial Committee

TRAN BA DAY (signed & scaled)

both the Vietnamese and the English languages anf that this

is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document
this day of 199
W ane_ -3~ 37
i ~

‘N " { }—--——-——--‘
otary Public | “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
I  LISAR. FRY

l Notary Public, State of Mlinois
My Commission Expires: 3-17-99 l

N ————————

Suhsribedam;yntobefomme 1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conversant in







THE PEQOPLE’S COMMITTEE
Village/Ward :2
District/Precinct: My Tho
Province/City: Tien Giang

Translated from the photocopy document

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Independence-Freedom-Happiness
Form TP/HT2
No. 108
BIRTH CERTIFICATE Book # 01/1997
( Duplicated document)

Full name LY THI BA NHAN Sex Female

Date of birth  August the Nineth, Nineteen Sixty Five (08-09"-1965)

Place of birth  Tran Van Tai Maternity Hospital, Ward 1, Province My Tho

Ethnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnam

DATA OF PARENTS THE MOTHER THE FATHER

Full name HUYNH THI GIAU LY BA TONG

Age bomn in 1936 born in 1931

Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese

Nationality Vietnam Vietnam

Occupation Housewife Deceased

Permanent resident

Full name, age, permanent residence, ID card aumber of the Declarant :

Ly Thi Ba Nhan, born in 1965, is currently residing at 107/2 Nguyen anh Ninh Street,

Ward 2, City My Tho, province Tien Giang. ID card # 310589425
DECLARANT Registered on06-04-97
Ly Thi Ba Nhan On behalf of the People’s Committee

Chairman Assistant LE VAN DANG ( signed & sealed)
Subscribed and sworn to before me 1, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in
+ both the Vietnam and the English languages and that this is
this X day of 0241997 a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document.

%W:

NOTARY PUBL{V

"OFFICIAL SEAL
SHARA NGAN VI

'—j,&gaﬁ Loy e (0 —2€-5
t 7

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/31/2000
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Ho, tén, tudi, noi thuimg tni, sé gidy chimg minh cia ngudi ding khai.
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Nguvi ding khai ky

Ly-Thi-Ba-Nban
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Translated from the photocopy document

Province/City: Tien Giang THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT6
District/Precinct: City My Tho Independence-Freedom-Happiness Book # 01
Village/Ward: 7 No. 27
CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE
Full name of wife LY THI BA NHAN Full name of husband  HO VAN HUNG
Date of birth 08-09-65 Date of birth 06-19-58
Original residence Binh Ninh, Cho Gao, Original residence Phan Vi, Quang Dong
Tien Giang China
Permanent residence 107/2 Nguyen an Ninh ~ Permanent residence 120 Nguyen Hue Street
Ward 2, City My Tho Ward 7, City My Tho
Tien Giang Tien Giang
Occupation Vendor Occupation Driver
Ethnicity Vietnamese Ethnicity Vietnamese
Nationality Vietnam Nationality Vietnam
ID or Passport No. 310589425 ID or Passport No. 311484204
Date 04-01-96
Signature of wife Signature of husband On behalf of the People’s Committee
Ly Thi Ba Nhan Ho Van Hung of Ward 7
(signed) (signed) Vice Chairman NGUYEN VAN -
(signed & scaled)
Subscribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that 1 am conver-

sant in both the Vietnamese and the English langua-
ges and that this is a true and accurate translation of
the Vietnamese document

Wm (O de/q7

mis_ 517 day of sefvber 1997

"OFFICIA L SE
AL"

SHARA NGAN v/

NOTARY PUBLIC, STA ,
MY COMMISSION EXPl]l;EEgJ g/’%%%o
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Translation

this__ 8% _aay of_o2utper1997

%ﬂ/;qh/(/"

Notary Public

“OQFFICIAL SEAL"

S NGT?'(\)IF\I/LIUNOlS
§OTARY PUBLIC, STA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/31/2000
(ARSI 5

SOUTHERN REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
City My Tho
City Hall
No. 1970
THE CIVIL STATUS
EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS
Year of 1958
Full name of child HO VAN HUNG
Sex male
Date of birth 06-19-1958
Place of birth Diau Hoa Maternity hospital
Father Ho Cau
Occupation factory Worker
Residence Dieu Hoa
Mother NHAM LIEU
Occupation Housewife
Residence Dieu Hoa
Rank of wife
- EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL
Dicu Hoa, date 09-28-71
Civil Status Officer NGUYEN VAN KIEN
(Signed & sealed)
Subscribed and sworn to before me I, Longt Truong, do hereby declare that, I am

conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English
languages and that this is a true and accurate
translation of the Vietnamese document.

T \wenglow, we lo-08_ o
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THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT2

Village/Ward: Ward 2 Independence-Freedom-Happiness No.# 125
District/Precinct: City My Tho Book #02/1997
Province/City: Tien Giang
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Full name HO BA SANG Sex male

Date of birth June the Seventh, Nineteen Ninety-Seventh (06-07-1997)
Place of birth  Maternity Ward of Ward 1, City of My Tho, Tien Giang Prov.

Ethnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnam

DATA OF PARENTS MOTHER FATHER

Full name LY THI BA NHAN HO VAN HUNG
Age born 1965 born 1958
Ethnicity Vietnamese Victnamese
Nationality Vietnam Vietnam
Occupation Vendor driver

Permanent residence 107/2 Nguyen an Ninh Street 120 Nguyen Hue Street, Ward 7
Ward 2. City My Tho, Tien Giang City My Tho, Tiea Giang

Full name, age, permaneat residence, ID card of the declarant: Ho van Hung, bom in 1958,
residing at 120 Nguyen Hue Street, Ward 7, City My The, Tica Giang Prov.

Peclarant Registersd on date

Ho van Hung On behalf of the Peolpe’s Committee
of Ward 2. Chairman
LE VAN DANG (sigend & sealed)

I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in
both the VietNamese and the English languages and that this
is a true and accurate translation of the Vietnamese document

W«m ?o&? 97

‘----—---__‘

| “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
| LISAR,FRY

' Notary Public, S@ate of Illinois
My Commission Expires: 3-17-99 '

\--—-——-—--'
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Translation

SOUTHERN REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Province Dinh Tuong
Village Dieu Hoa
VIETNAMESE CIVIL STATUS
Copy # 1708 AN EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS
For the year of 1968, Village Dieu Hoa (Dinnh Tuong)

Full name of child LY BADUC

Sex male

Date of birth April the Second, Nineteen Sixty Eight (04-02-1968)

Place of birth Village Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong Hospital)

Father LY BA TONG

QOccupation Government employee

Residence Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong)

Mother HUYNH THI GIAU

QOccupation Aid Nurse

Residence Dicu Hoa
CERTIFY TRUE SIGNATURE EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL COPY
of the Chairman of the Administrative Dieu Hoa, date 04-04-68
Committee of Village Dieu Hoa. Chairman of the Administrative of village Dieu Hoa
Chief of Administrative Office PHAN VAN HAI (signed & scaled)

NGUYEN VAN THUAN (signed & sealed)

Subsctibedand”yto me
%‘M:%LW
Rayholic 1o

0—-—

l “0

L, Long Truong, do hereby decalare that, I am
conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English
languaes and that it is a true and accurate transla-
tion of the Vietnamese document.

%% date, ?*0&3 ~97

--——--‘

CIAI4 SEAL”

I  LISAR. FRy

I Notary Papiic,
My Commiasion

State of Iliinoie
Expires: 3-17.99 '










Translation

SOUTHERN REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
Province Dinh Tuong
District Chau Thanh
Village Dieu Hoa VIETNAMESE CIVIL STATUS
No. # 4008 AN EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS
For the year of 1969, Village Dicu Hoa (Dinh Tuong)
Full name of child LY BA HIEU
Sex male
Date of birth August the Twenty-Sixth, Nineteen Sixty Nine (03-26-69)
Place of birth My Theo Hospital
Father LY BA TONG
Occupation Government employee
Residence Dieu Hoa {Dinh Tuong)
Mother HUYNH THI GIAU
Occupation Aid Nurse
Residence Dieu Hoa
EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL COPY
CERTIFY TRUE SIGNATURE Dieu Hoa, date 08-29-69 Witness
of the Administrative Committee The Civil Status Officer Village Chief
of Village Dieu Hoa NGUYEN VAN KIEM (signed & scaled) PHAN VAN HAI
My Tho, date 08-29-69 (signed)
for Province Chief LY BA TONG
(signed & sealed)
Subscribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby decalare that, I am

conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English
languacs and that it is a truc and accurate transla-

997 tion of the Vietnamese document.
N/
‘--------_-‘
«OFFICIAL SEAL” |
LISA R. FRY

is
Notary Public, State of Nlino
My Commission Expires: 3-17-89 l
S PN TN MR GEES NN SRR SN S ”









Translation

SOUTHERN REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
CITY OF MY THO
ADMINISTRATIVE HALL
VIETNAMESE CIVIL STATUS
No. # 4008 AN EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF BIRTHS

For the year of 1978, Village

Full name of child LY THI BA HOA
Sex female
Date of birth August the Seventeenth, Nincteen Seventy One (08-17-1971)
Place of birth My Tho Hospital
Father LY BA TONG
Occupation Government employee
Residence Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong)
Mother HUYNH THI GIAU
Occupation Aid Nurse
Residence Dieu Hoa
EXACT FROM THE ORIGINAL COPY

My Tha, date 08-21-71
Civil Status Officer NGUYEN VAN KIEM
(signed & sealed)

Subscribed and sworn to before me 1, Long Truong, do hereby decalare that, [ am
conversant in both the Vietnamese and the English
languacs and that it is a true and accurate transia-

1997 tion-of the Vietnamese document.

/K% —7/%@%6_0% e Fo13-3 7
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| “OFFICIAL SEAL” |
LISA R. FRY

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires: 3-17-89
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T from the document

Province/City: HCM THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT7
District/Precinct: Go Vap Independence-Freedom-Happiness Book #01/95
Village/Ward: 3 No. 162

CERTIFICATION OF MARRIAGE
Full name of wife LY THI BA HOA Full name of husband  NGUYEN NGOC TIEN
Date of birth 08-17-71 Date of birth 12-16-68
Original resid My Tho Original resid Hai H
Permanent residence 107/2 Nguyen an Ninh ~ Permanent residence 2C Nguyen Thai Son St.

War 2, My Tho Ward 3, Go Vap
Occupation Hairstylist Occupation Businessman
Ethnicity Vietnamese Ethnicity Vietnamese
Nationality Vietnam Nationality Vietnam
ID or Passport No. 310789022 1D or Passport No. 021685173
Date 12-28-95
Signature of wife Signature of husband On behalf of the People’s Committee
of Ward 3.
(signed) (signed) Tran Thi Cam (signed)
Subscribed and sworn to before me I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that I am conver-
sant in both the Vietnamese and the English langua-
this £ day of Ocheteer1on ges and that this is a true and accurate translation of
the Vietnamese document

dae_[0 ~Of -~ 4

Notary Public  (/

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

NS IARA NGAN V1
TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES s}%%ggo
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THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM Form TP/HT2

Village/Ward: Independence-Freedom-Happiness No.# 20/KS
District/Precinct: GV Book #01/86
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Full name NGUYEN NGOC TIEN Sex male

Date of birth December the Sixtesnth, Nineteen Sixty Eight (12-16-68)
Place of birth  Village Hanh Thong.

Bthnicity Vietnamese Nationality Vietnam

DATA OF PARENTS MOTHER FATHER

Full name TRAN THI TU NGUYEN VAN KHOI
Age bora in 1929 born in 1914
Ethnicity Vietnamese Vietnamese
Nationality Vietnam Vietnam

Occupation Veador

Permanent residence 02 Nguyen thai Son, Ward 3, District Go Vap

Full name, age, permanent residence, ID card of the declarant:

Declarant Registered on date 03-19-86
On behalf of the People’s Committee
CERTIFIED TRUE EXACT FROM ORIGINAL BUI VAN MUOI
Date 100392
On behalf of the People’s Comumittee

Chief office (signed & scaled)

Subscribed I, Long Truong, do hereby declare that, I am conversant in
";7 ﬁ\ both the VigtNamese and the English languages and that this
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I “OFFICIAL SEAL” |

LISA R. FRY

Notary P\;blic. State of Illinois
l My Commission Expires: 3-17-88
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Immigration and et ‘:gpsamss:ou FROM
NltunlmuonSeth ' rg&g TO RET
EMPLOYMENT AUTHOR!ZED.
m Record (Por)  (Date) {imm, 0ft)
LS 4319 MY 18 )
J——————
14. Family Name
|"u|y!!|N A SO U W W WS S N | N R T T N B |
15.First (Given) Name 16, Barth Date (Day/ Mo/ Y)
6LAU THY , , , , , , | 0% 0% 36
17 Country of Citizenship )
| NVLIETNAM , , .  , , .

- o

}’::mg-l; nonimmigrant whompuuuxnhoﬁudanphymmiuw
Impostant - R this permit in yo! st ssrvender i
leave the U.S. Faﬂmtodo»mydgyyowemymmeu.s. mthefunn.

Youmwthonudtomymtheus only until the date written on this form. To

punhndm: without permission from immigration authoritics, is a
violation of the

Surrender this peﬂmf when you leave the L.S..
- By sea or air, to the line;
- Across the Cansdian border, to a Canadian Official;
- Across the Mexican border, 1o a U.S, Official.

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 tommwtheumewlwol,
“Amval»De‘:gnure on page 2 of Form 1-20 to swrendering this permis.

Record of Changes
A# 74512455 Vv# V115046 Iv# 359016
KANSAS CITY KS 66102 ‘Uscce
foA_
Port: Depasture Record
Date:
Carrier:

F_l;lt #/Ship Name:
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

(ﬁ'-‘i-\‘?,%b) (\*éb'lq ?)\ )
-~ ~ / I
| page(s) was/were removed from the file of HuyNH THET CIA 9 LY BA TONG
( ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date: Ne 4oz € 15N 30077






